

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA,
FOURTH DISTRICT

DCA NO. 4D17-1345

L.T. NO.: 50 2013 CA 013872 XXXX MB

JOHN HELLER and
JUDITH HELLER,

Appellants,

v.

TOWER HILL SIGNATURE
INSURANCE COMPANY,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANTS

Law Office of Richard M. Benrubi, P.A.
1401 Forum Way, Sixth Floor
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
Telephone: (561) 478-2500
Facsimile: (561) 478-3111
Primary: RBenrubi@rosenthallevy.com
Secondary: cgarcia@rosenthallevy.com

Counsel for Appellants

By: /s/ Richard M. Benrubi
RICHARD M. BENRUBI, ESQ.
FL BAR NO.: 796573

RECEIVED, 12/22/2017 11:52 AM, Clerk, Fourth District Court of Appeal

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii - iv
ARGUMENT	
<u>Point I</u>	1 – 8
WHETHER THE PROPOSALS FOR SETTLEMENT SATISFY THE PARTICULARITY REQUIREMENT OF FLA. R. CIV. P. 1.442.	
<u>Point II</u>	8 – 9
WHETHER THE PROPOSALS FOR SETTLEMENT EXCEEDED THE SUBJECT MATTER OF THE LAWSUIT.	
<u>Point III</u>	10 – 11
WHETHER TOWER HILL’S POSITION ON APPEAL IS CONSISTENT WITH ITS POSITION AT TRIAL.	
CONCLUSION	11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	12
CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE AND STYLE	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Ambeca, Inc. v. Marina Cove,</u> 880 So.2d 811 (Fla. 1st DCA, 2004)	3, 5
<u>Berbridge v. Sam’s East, Inc.</u> 2017 WL 4938820 (S.D. Fla. Nov. 1, 2017)	6
<u>Dowd v. Geico General Ins. Co.,</u> 42 Fla. L. Weekly D1471 (Fla. 3d DCA June 27, 2017)	7, 8
<u>Dryden v. Piedmont,</u> 910 So.2d 854, 859 (Fla. 5th DCA 2005)	7, 9, 11
<u>El Faro Assembly of God, Inc. v. American States Ins. Co.,</u> 5:15-cv-00086 (FL. M.D., 2015)	8
<u>Francis v. Tower Hill Prime Ins. Co.,</u> 224 So.3d 259 (Fla. 3rd DCA July 12, 2017)	11
<u>Hernandez v. Target Corp.,</u> 2016 WL 4006656 (S.D. Fla. Nov. 14, 2016)	7
<u>Mihomme v. Tower Hill Signature Ins. Co.,</u> 227 So.3 rd 724 (Fla. 3rd DCA Sept. 20, 2017)	11
<u>Palm Beach Polo Holdings, Inc. v. Village of Wellington,</u> 904 So.2d 652 (Fla. 4th DCA 2005)	9
<u>Saenz v. Campos,</u> 967 So.2d 1114, 1117 (Fla. 4th DCA 2007)	6, 7
<u>Siegel v. Tower Hill Signature Ins. Co.,</u> 2017 WL 3722502 (Fla. 3rd DCA Aug. 30, 2017)	11
<u>State Farm v. Nichols,</u> 932 So.2d 1067 (Fla. 2006)	7, 9

CASES**PAGE**

Wallen v. Tyson,
174 So. 3d 1058, 1059 (Fla. 5th DCA 2015) 5, 6

Zalis v. M.E.J. Rich Corp.,
797 So. 2d 1289, 1290 (Fla. 4th DCA 2001) 3, 5

Statutes

§627.7011, Fla. Stat. 10

§768.79, Fla. Stat. 4, 11

Rules

F.R.C.P. 1.442 1, 7, 11
